SGM71622R2
2-Channel, 16-Bit, SPI, Voltage-Output
DAC with Internal Reference
SG Micro Corp
JANUARY 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM71622R2 family is a 16-bit, low power, 2

JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM71622R2Z TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2ZXTUC16G/TR 19CUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2ZXTUC16SG/TR 19CUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
SGM71622R2M TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2MXTUC16G/TR 1HRUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2MXTUC16SG/TR 1HRUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
SGM71622R2AZ TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2AZXTUC16G/TR 1HSUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2AZXTUC16SG/TR 1HSUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
SGM71622R2AM TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2AMXTUC16G/TR 1HTUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2AMXTUC16SG/TR 1HTUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
SGM71622R2BZ TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2BZXTUC16G/TR 1HKUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2BZXTUC16SG/TR 1HKUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
SGM71622R2BM TQFN-3×3-16DL -40℃ to +125℃
SGM71622R2BMXTUC16G/TR 1HUUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM71622R2BMXTUC16SG/TR 1HUUC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 500
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
 2-Channel, 16-Bit, SPI, Voltage-Output
SGM71622R2 DAC with Internal Reference
 3
JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS